componentescomponentes
RELM - SHOULDER Brasil
Av. Eliza Rosa Colla Padoan, 45 - CETIS - Módulo 3 -CEP: 85503-380 - Bairro Fraron - Pato Branco-PR - Tel: (55) (46) 3225-2446
UM-5 Crystal
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Frequency Range 10.000 to 200.000MHz
Load Capacitance 16pF to Series
Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C) ±50ppM Maximum
Frequency Stability in Temperature ±50ppM Maximum
Operating Temperature Range -10°C to +60°C Standard (or Optional)
Storage Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C
Equivalent Series Resistance (ESR) See ESR Table
Drive Level 1.0mW Maximum
Shunt Capacitance 7pF Maximum
Aging (at 25°C) ±3ppM per year
Insulation Resistance 500 MOhm Minimum
This UM-5 crystal is available with a wide frequency range (10.000MHz to 200.000MHz),
grade tight tolerances.
Packages have a small footprint ideal for space limited applications.
ESR TABLE (Ohms)
10.0 to 15.0MHz 60
16.0 to 50.0MHz 50
30.0 to 150.0MHz  (Third Overtone) 80
80.0 to 200.0MHz (Fifth Overtone) 120
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM (Example)
FREQUENCY RANGE AND OSCILLATION MODE
Fundamental (F) 10.000 to 50.000MHz
Third Overtone (3OT) 30.000 to 150.000MHz
Fifth Overtone (5OT) 80.000 to 200.000MHz
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (all in mm)
DESCRIPTION
UM5-73.909375-3OT-20-30-30-A-XX
Hold Type
UM5 /49U / 49S / 49S(2)/ UM1
Nominal Frequency (MHz)
Enter the nominal frequency (3 digits
after dot) or up to last signifi cant digit
different than zero)
Mode of Operation (Vibration Mode)
F= Fundamental
T= 3rd Overtone
V= 5rd Overtone
Load Capacitance (pF)
S=Series Resonant
or enter load capacitance
10 to 33 for parallel
Frequency Tolerance (± ppm)
Frequency Stability (± ppm)
Operating Temperature Range (°C)
A= -20°C to 70°C
B= -10°C to 60°C
C=    0°C to 50°C
D= -30°C to 80°C
E= -40°C to 85°C
Options
S= Standard
3RD= Third Lead
3PIN= Three Pin Base
SL= Plastic Sleeve
SP= Plastic Spacer
T= Tape and Reel